<b>₽</b> *	_	- • •		•
				25/: 120
Form <b>PTO-1594</b>				
(Rev. 10/02)				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1	02547	7200	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼	▼		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and	l Trademark	e. Please n	ecom

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	200 ▼	▼	▼	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: I	Please record the atta	ched original docu	ments or copy then	eof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Diagnostics & Designs, Inc.	8.4.03	2. Name and add Name:_Sexy Internal	lress of receiving Hair Concepts,		
		City:_Chatswo	e) citizenship	venue CA Zip: 91311	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: July 10, 2003	Merger Change of Name	Corporation  Other  If assignee is not depresentative des (Designations mus	omiciled in the United gnation is attached: t be a separate docur	ł States, a <u>do</u> mestic	
4. Application number(s) or registration r A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/374,826		B. Trademark		(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	correspondence	6. Total number			2
Name: Roberta Jacobs-Meadway,	Esquire				
Internal Address: Ballard Spahr Andre	ews &	7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41)	\$ 65	
Ingersoll, LLP		Enclosed	d		
51st Floor		Authoriz	ed to be charged	to deposit accou	int
Street Address: 1735 Market Street		8. Deposit accou	nt number:	100-1	
City: Philadelphia State: PA Z	ip: <u>19103-7599</u>	THIS SPACE	4		
9. Signature.	DO NO OSE	IIIIS STAGE	7		
Patricia G. Cramer	Latte C	W Sta	mi 8.	/12/03	
Name of Person Signing	Si I number of pages including cover	gnature er sheet, attachments, and c	ocument: 3	Date	
Mail docu	ments to be recorded with		nformation to:	-	

09/11/2003 GTON11

00000051 020755

76369705

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DA 25.00 DA

REEL: 002821 FRAME: 0294

**TRADEMARK** 

## EXHIBIT C

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Diagnostics & Designs, Inc., a California corporation, having a business address of 13918 Equitable Road, Cerritos, CA, 90703 ("D&D"), has filed U.S. trademark application Serial No. 76/369,705 for "SEXY HANDS" and U.S. trademark application Serial No. 76/374,826 for "SEXY SKIN"; and

WHEREAS, Sexy Hair Concepts, LLC, a California corporation having an address of 9232 Eton Avenue, Chatsworth, CA 91311 ("SHC"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, and the goodwill associated therewith, and applications therefor; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said trademarks and applications be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, D&D hereby irrevocably assigns, sells, conveys, transfers and delivers to SHC all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the applications therefor.

RECORDED: 08/14/2003

PHL A #1759894 v1

110/200%

TRAD

REEL: 002821 FRAME: 0295